1. JECFA evaluations

The Joint FAO/WHO Expert Committee on Food Additives (JECFA) has evaluated several pesticides
that are also used as veterinary drugs. The results of the toxicological evaluations are included under the
individual substances in the summary of toxicological evaluations performed by JMPR in this inventory.
Information on the publications is provided here.

ANNEX 3

Substance

Cyfluthrin
Cyhalothrin

Cypermethrin

a-Cypermethrin

Deltamethrin
Dicyclanil

Doramectin

Fluazuron
Permethrin
Phoxim

Thiabendazole

Trichlorfon
(metrifonate)

Meeting

Forty-eighth
Fifty-fourth
Fifty-eighth
Sixty-second
Forty-seventh
Fifty-fourth
Fifty-eighth
Sixty-second
Forty-seventh
Fifty-fourth
Fifty-eighth
Sixty-second
Fifty-second
Sixtieth
Fifty-fourth
Sixtieth
Forty-fifth
Fifty-second
Fifty-eighth
Sixty-second
Forty-eighth
Fifty-fourth
Fifty-second
Fifty-eighth
Sixty-second
Fortieth
Forty-eighth
Fifty-eighth
Fifty-fourth
Sixtieth
Sixty-sixth

Year

1997

2000
2002
2004

1996
2000
2002
2004

1996
2000
2002
2004

1999
2003

2000
2003

1995
1999
2002
2004
1997

2000

1999
2002
2004

1992
1997
2002

2000
2003
2006

Report

TRS! 879, 1998

TRS! 900, 2001
TRS! 911, 2002
TRS! 925, 2004

TRS! 876, 1998
TRS! 900, 2001
TRS! 911, 2002
TRS! 925, 2004

TRS! 876, 1998
TRS! 900, 2001
TRS! 911, 2002
TRS! 925, 2004

TRS! 893, 2000
TRS! 918, 2003

TRS! 900, 2001
TRS! 918, 2003

TRS! 864, 1996
TRS! 893, 2000
TRS! 911, 2002
TRS! 925, 2004
TRS! 879, 1998

TRS! 900, 2001

TRS! 893, 2000
TRS! 911, 2002
TRS! 925, 2004

TRS! 832, 1993
TRS! 879, 1998
TRS! 911, 2002
TRS! 900, 2001
TRS! 918, 2003
TRS! 939,

in preparation

Toxicological
monograph

FAS? 39, 1997

FAS? 45, 2000
no monograph
FAS? 53, 2005

FAS? 38, 1996
residues only
residues only
FAS? 53, 2005
FAS? 38, 1996
residues only
residues only
FAS? 53, 2005
residues only
intake only
FAS? 45, 2000
residues only
FAS? 36, 1996
residues only
FAS? 49, 2002
no monograph
FAS? 39, 1997
residues only
FAS? 43, 1999
residues only
residues only
FAS® 31, 1993
FAS?® 39, 1997
FAS? 49, 2002
FAS? 45, 2000
FAS? 51, 2003
no monograph

Residue
monograph

FNP® 41/10, 1998

FNP? 41/13, 2000
no monograph
toxicity only

FNP® 41/9, 1997
FNP® 41/13, 2000
FNP® 41/14, 2002
FNP® 41/16, 2004

FNP® 41/9, 1997
FNP® 41/13, 2000
FNP® 41/14, 2002
FNP® 41/16, 2004

FNP® 41/12, 2000
FNP® 41/15, 2003

FNP® 41/13, 2000
FNP® 41/15, 2003

FNP® 41/8, 1996
FNP® 41/12, 2000
toxicity only

FNP2 41/16, 2004
FNP? 41/10, 1998

FNP? 41/13, 2000
FNP2 41/12, 2000

FNP® 41/14, 2002
FNP® 41/16, 2004

FNP® 41/5, 1993
FNP® 41/10, 1998
toxicity only

FNP® 41/13, 2000
toxicity only

no monograph

"WHO Technical Report Series, available from WHO Marketing and Dissemination (see Annex 1 for address).
2WHO Food Additives Series, available from WHO Marketing and Dissemination (see Annex 1 for address).
3FAO Food and Nutrition Paper, available from FAO Distribution and Sales Section (see Annex 1 for address).

2. Core Assessment Group meetings

A Core Assessment Group meeting of the Joint Meeting on Pesticides (see section Ill of the
introduction for a brief description of the JMP) was held in 1994, at which time five pesticides on which draft
Environmental Health Criteria (EHC) monographs had been prepared were evaluated. These EHC mono-
graphs have been published as follows:
chlorothalonil
diflubenzuron

methomyl
1,2-dibromoethane
1,2-dichloroethane

EHC 183
EHC 184
EHC 178
EHC 177
EHC 176

A report of the 1994 meeting of the Core Assessment Group that summarizes the evaluations was
published shortly after the meeting (WHO/PCS/95.7), which is available from the Coordinator of the
International Programme on Chemical Safety (see Annex 1 for address).

The evaluations performed at these meetings are included under the individual substances in the
summary of toxicological evaluations performed by JMPR in this inventory.




